
Bold = Leg of the J.J. Houlahan Championship  
* Restricted to horses with a flat rating of 68 and below
Purple – Trial 
Blue – Schooling Day

Victorian Jumps Racing Program

DATE VENUE MAIDEN  
HURDLE PRIZEMONEY RESTRICTED  

HURDLE PRIZEMONEY OPEN HURDLE PRIZEMONEY RESTRICTED 
STEEPLECHASE PRIZEMONEY OPEN  

STEEPLECHASE PRIZEMONEY

Mon 10 February 2025 AJRA Schooling Day

Thu 27 February 2025 Warrnambool Trials 

Thu 6 March 2025 Cranbourne Schooling Day 

Wed 12 March 2025 Cranbourne Trials 

Thu 20 March 2025 Warrnambool Trials 

Fri 28 March 2025 Warrnambool 3200 $35,000 3200 Open Hurdle $35,000 Open Chase 
3450 $35,000

Sun 6 April 2025 Hamilton 3200 $35,000 3200 Open Hurdle $35,000 Open Chase 
3200 $35,000

Mon 7 April  2025 Hamilton Trials 

Sun 13 April 2025 Sportsbet-Pakenham 3200 $35,000 1JW 3200 $35,000 3200 MJ Bourke 
Hurdle Qty Hcp $75,000

Open Chase 
3200 $40,000

4000 J.E.H 
Spencer Memorial 
Qty Hcp

$75,000

Thu 17 April 2025 Warrnambool Steeplechase Trials Terang Hurdle Trials 

Wed 23 April 2025 Ballarat Schooling Day 

Tues 29 April 2025 Warrnambool 3200 $50,000 3450 Brierly N/C $150,000

Wed 30 April 2025 Warrnambool 3200 Galleywood 
Hurdle SW&P N/C $150,000 BM120 3450 $60,000

Thur 1 May 2025 Warrnambool
3200 Champion 
Novice Hurdle 
(QC) N/C

$50,000 5500 Grand 
Annual N/C $350,000

Fri 9 May 2025 Traralgon Trials 

Sun 18 May 2025 Casterton 3500 $35,000 3500 Open Hurdle $50,000 3800 Two Rivers 
Chase $80,000

Wed 21 May 2025 Cranbourne Schooling Day

FEBRUARY – AUGUST 2025



Bold = Leg of the J.J. Houlahan Championship  
* Restricted to horses with a flat rating of 68 and below
Purple – Trial 
Blue – Schooling Day

Victorian Jumps Racing Program

DATE VENUE MAIDEN  
HURDLE PRIZEMONEY RESTRICTED  

HURDLE PRIZEMONEY OPEN HURDLE PRIZEMONEY RESTRICTED 
STEEPLECHASE PRIZEMONEY OPEN  

STEEPLECHASE PRIZEMONEY

Wed 28 May 2025 Terang Trials 

Sun 1 June 2025 Ladbrokes Park  
Sandown BM120 3400 $50,000 3900 Australian 

Hurdle N/C $100,000
3900 Australian 
Steeplechase 
N/C

$100,000

Fri 6 June 2025 Traralgon Trials 

Sun 15 June Terang 3200 $35,000 3200 Open Hurdle $35,000 Maiden Chase 
3200 $35,000 3200 Open 

Chase $50,000

Mon 16 June 2025 Warrnambool Trials 

Wed 25 June 2025 Pakenham Schooling Day 

Sun 29 Jun 2025 Casterton 3500 $35,000 BM120 3500 $35,000 3800 Open 
Chase $35,000

Sun 6 Jul 2025 Warrnambool 3200 $35,000 1JW 3200 $35,000
3200 Kevin  
Lafferty Qty Hcp 
N/C

$80,000 BM120 3450 $35,000 3450 Thackeray 
Qty Hcp N/C $80,000

Thu 10 July 2025 Traralgon Trials 

Sun 20 Jul 2025 Hamilton 
3200 $35,000

0-114 3200 $35,000
3400 Brendan 
Drechsler Hurdle 
SW&P N/C

$75,000 Maiden Chase 
3400 $35,000

3400  
Mosstrooper 
SW&P N/C

$75,000
3400 $35,000

Wed 23 July 2025 Ballarat Schooling Day 

Sun 27 Jul 2025 Casterton 3500 $35,000 3500 Casterton 
Hurdle  $35,000 3800 Casterton 

Chase $60,000

Thu 31 July Traralgon Trials 

Sun 3 Aug 2025 Ladbrokes Park  
Sandown BM120 3400 $50,000 4200 Grand  

National N/C $250,000 4200 Crisp 
SW&P N/C $100,000

Sun 10 Aug 2025 Coleraine 3300 $35,000 0-114 3300 $35,000 3300 Coleraine 
Hurdle $35,000 3600 Great 

Western Chase $60,000

Sun 17 Aug 2025 Sportsbet Ballarat
3400 $35,000 3600m 

Gotta Take 
Care Hurdle 
(BM114)

$50,000 3250 JJ Houlahan 
SW&P N/C $100,000 BM120 3600 $35,000 4500 Grand 

National N/C $400,000
3250 $35,000

FEBRUARY – AUGUST 2025


